Annual Sewer Line Replacement/ Maintenance
FY 2018-19

Bid No. 21-22.09; Project No. SP-4157
Date of Bid Opening: 10/28/2021

City of Orange: Summary of Bid Abstracts for:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Calpromax Engineering, Inc.

Tel. No. (714) 573-4599

Zoran Construction Group, Inc.

Tel. No. (858) 746-4600

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

QUANTITY

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches,
and Trash Receptacle at the Existing
Westbound Chapman Avenue Bus Stop
west of The City Drive. Includes
Relocation of Existing Bus Sign, Post, and
Furniture per Plan

1

LS

18,100.00

$18,100.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$22,433.00 $22,433.00

Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches,
and Trash Receptacle at the Existing
Eastbound Chapman Avenue Bus Stop
east of The City Drive.

LS

22,000.00

$22,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$27,324.00 $27,324.00

Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches,
and Trash Receptacle at the Existing Bus
Stop at Dock 2 Orange Transportation
Center.

LS

22,000.00

$22,000.00

$23,000.00

$23,000.00

$21,851.00 $21,851.00

Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches,
and Trash Receptacle at the Existing
Westbound Chapman Avenue Bus Stop
west of Main Street.

LS

18,100.00

$18,100.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$24,635.00 $24,635.00

Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches,
and Trash Receptacle at the Existing
Northbound The City Drive Bus Stop
north of Justice Center Way.

LS

18,100.00

$18,100.00

$23,000.00

$23,000.00

$25,573.00 $25,573.00

Grand Total

$98,300.00

$121,000.00

$121,816.00
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