City of Orange: Summary of Bid Abstracts for:

Annual Sewer Line Replacement/ Maintenance FY 2018-19							1		2	
Bid No. 21-22.09; Project No. SP-4157 Date of Bid Opening: 10/28/2021										
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Calpromax Engineering, Inc.		Zoran Construction Group, Inc.		
							(714) 573-4599		(858) 746-4600	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY		l	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches, and Trash Receptacle at the Existing Westbound Chapman Avenue Bus Stop west of The City Drive. Includes Relocation of Existing Bus Sign, Post, and Furniture per Plan	1	LS	\$	18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,433.00	\$22,433.00
2	Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches, and Trash Receptacle at the Existing Eastbound Chapman Avenue Bus Stop east of The City Drive.	1	LS	\$	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,324.00	\$27,324.00
3	Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches, and Trash Receptacle at the Existing Bus Stop at Dock 2 Orange Transportation Center.	1	LS	\$	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21,851.00	\$21,851.00
4	Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches, and Trash Receptacle at the Existing Westbound Chapman Avenue Bus Stop west of Main Street.	1	LS	\$	18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,635.00	\$24,635.00
5	Furnish and Install Bus Shelter, Benches, and Trash Receptacle at the Existing Northbound The City Drive Bus Stop north of Justice Center Way.	1	LS	\$	18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,573.00	\$25,573.00
Grand Total						\$98,300.00		\$121,000.00		\$121,816.00